The unaudited pro forma financial data are for informational purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of what our financial performance would
have been had the transaction been completed on the dates assumed nor is such unaudited pro forma financial data necessarily indicative of the results to be
expected in any future period. A number of factors may affect our results. See “Risk Factors” and “Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-Looking
Statements.” The unaudited information was prepared on a basis consistent with that used in preparing our audited consolidated financial statements.

The following unaudited pro forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with “Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data,”
“Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and our historical audited and unaudited consolidated financial
statements and the related notes thereto included elsewhere in this prospectus.

59

Table of Contents

SABRE CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

   Historical   Pro Forma Adjustments

Sabre

Corporation   PRISM   PRISM
Sabre

   Pacific   Pro Forma
   (Amounts in thousands, except per share data)
Revenue   $3,039,060   $18,130   $ (8,778)(c)  $3,048,412
Cost of revenue   1,637,484   4,159   2,625(a)   (9,387)(c)   1,634,881

Gross margin   1,401,576   13,971   (2,625)   609   1,413,531
Selling, general and administrative   1,118,248   734   —   (1,026)(c)   1,117,956
Impairment   584,430   —   —   —   584,430
Depreciation and amortization   317,683   866   3,569(b)   (157)(c)   321,961

Operating loss   (618,785)   12,371   (6,194)   1,792   (610,816)

Other income (expense):
Interest expense, net   (242,948)   —   —   —   (242,948)
Gain on sale of business   25,850   —   —   (25,065)(d)   785
Joint venture equity income   24,591   —   —   (627)(e)   23,964
Joint venture goodwill impairment and intangible amortization   (27,000)   —   —   —   (27,000)
Other, net   (7,808)   —   —   —   (7,808)

Total other expense, net   (227,315)   —   —   (25,692)   (253,007)

Loss from continuing operations before income taxes   (846,100)   12,371   (6,194)   (23,900)   (863,823)
Benefit for income taxes   (202,179)   4,330   (2,168)(f)   (8,365)(f)   (208,382)

Net loss from continuing operations   (643,921)   8,041   (4,026)   (15,535)   (655,441)
Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests   (59,317)   —   —   —   (59,317)
Preferred stock dividends   34,583   —   —   —   34,583

Net loss from continuing operations available to common
shareholders   $ (619,187)  $ 8,041   $ (4,026)  $ (15,535)  $ (630,707)

Basic and diluted net loss per share:   $ (3.56)

Basic and diluted weighted-average common shares outstanding:   177,206

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations.

60

Table of Contents

SABRE CORPORATION
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

1. Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma statement of operations data for the year ended December 31, 2012 has been prepared to give effect to the acquisition of
PRISM and the disposition of Sabre Pacific, as if they had been completed on January 1, 2012. The historical financial information of Sabre Corporation has